depreciation method is straight line. Refer to Section 12.6 (Selselva Kraft AS – Preliminary Purchase
Price Allocation) for the purchase price allocation related to the acquisition of Selselva Kraft AS.

Pro forma adjustment 5

This adjustment, leading to a reduced tax expense is related to reversal of deferred tax liability of NOK
0.013 million is related to Cloudberry Production AS and excess value for acquired producing power
plants.

Furthermore, a reduction of NOK 0.277 million is related to reversal of deferred taxes of NOK 0.277
million related to excess values related to Selselva Kraft AS.

All of the pro forma adjustments (1 to 5) have continuing impact, except pro forma adjustment 2
amounting to NOK 0.473 million that does not have any continuing impact.

108

12.5.2 Unaudited pro forma condensed statement of financial position for the financial year
ended 31 December 2020

The table below sets out the unaudited pro forma condensed statement of financial position for the Group
for the financial year ended 31 December 2020, as if the Selselva Transaction had taken place on 31
December 2020.

Unaudited

Group Selselva

Kraft AS

(IFRS) (NGAAP)

(NOK 1000) 31.12.2020 31.12.2020 31.12.2020

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Intangible assets 0 207 0 -207
1

0

Property, plant and equipment 58 426 52 089 405
1

75 734
2

186 654

Goodwill 36 933 0 0 1 290
3

38 223

Investment in associated companies 337 080 0 0 0 337 080

Financial assets and other non-current assets 2 358 0 217
2

0 2 575

Total non-current assets 434 797 52 296 622 76 817 564 533

Current assets

Inventory 196 029 0 0 0 196 029

Accounts receivable 2 828 228 0 0 3 057

Other current assets 158 081 1 531 0 -625
4

158 987

Cash and cash equivalents 605 126 5 288 0 -64 387
5

546 027

Total current assets 962 064 7 048 0 -65 012 904 099

TO TAL ASSETS 1 396 861 59 344 622 11 805 1 468 632
0

EQ UITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Share capital 26 266 100 0 -100
6

26 266

Share premium 1 061 675 0 0 0 1 061 675

Total paid in capital 1 087 941 100 0 -100 1 087 941

Other equity -33 230 6 174 -1 462
3

-5 185
7

-33 703

Total other equity -33 230 6 174 -1 462 -5 185 -33 703

Non-controlling interests 0 0 0 0 0

Total equity 1 054 711 6 274 -1 462 -5 285 1 054 238

Non-current l iabilities

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 26 440 49 282 0 0 75 722

Lease liabilit ies long term 3 296 0 405
4

0 3 701

Provisions 15 868 0 1 581
5

0 17 449

Deferred tax liabilities 13 668 1 392 -412
6

16 616
8

31 263

Total non-current l iabilitie s 59 272 50 673 1 574 16 616 128 135

Current l iabilities

Interest-bearing short term financial liabilities 236 767 0 0 0 236 767

Current lease liabilit ies 1 105 0 0 0 1 105

Accounts payable and other current liabilit ies 26 162 2 397 0 473
9

29 031

Provisions 18 845 0 511
7

0 19 355

Total current l iabilities 282 878 2 397 511 473 286 259

Total l iabilities 342 150 53 070 2 084 17 089 414 393

TO TAL EQ UITY AND LIABILITIES 1 396 861 59 344 622 11 804 1 468 631